**PUBLIC NOTICE** - Notice Is Hereby Given That the Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet in **Regular Session** on Monday, March 14, 2022 Immediately Following the **Public Hearing** Held At 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Gordon A Burgess Governmental Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985) 748-3211

Tangipahoa Parish Council
Tangipahoa Parish Gordon A Burgess Governmental Building
206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422
Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing
March 14, 2022

# **PUBLIC HEARING**

- T.P. Ordinance No. 22-04 An ordinance placing 15 mph speed limit signs and Drive Like Your Kids Live Here signs on Marie Court in District No. 2 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20, Streets, Roads, Sidewalks and Drainage Article I, In General Section 20-16
- T.P. Ordinance No. 22-05 An ordinance to authorize a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement by and between the Tangipahoa Parish Council-President and Loranger Dixie Baseball, Inc concerning Loranger Recreation District No. 104
- T.P. Ordinance No. 22-06 An ordinance to grant a variance to Tangipahoa Parish Code of Ordinances Chapter 5 Section 5-38- "Location of Establishments Restricted" for Havis Investments LLC dba The Original Chookies and Oyster Bar, Assessment #6190022, in Tangipahoa Parish, Council District No. 7

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

### **CALL TO ORDER**

**CELL PHONES** - Please Mute or Turn Off

**INVOCATION** 

**PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE** (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute)

**ROLL CALL** 

**ADOPTION OF MINUTES** of regular meeting dated February 28, 2022

**PUBLIC INPUT** - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

1. INTRODUCE Keep Tangipahoa Parish Beautiful Board

# PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

- 2. ADOPTION of T.P. Resolution No R22-05 A Resolution authorizing the Tangipahoa Parish President to enter into a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement By and Between the Florida Parishes Juvenile Justice District and Tangipahoa Parish Government for the funding of the installation of a "Sensory Room" that will be located at the Tangipahoa Juvenile Justice Center along with the training of personnel of the Twenty-First Judicial District Court
- 3. APPROVAL OF BIDS Phase 2022 Overlay Program
- 4. APPROVAL OF BIDS Construction of Landfill Cell 15
- 5. APPROVAL OF MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING Between the State of Louisiana and Tangipahoa Parish Government for the temporary right-of-way access for removal of debris on state highways within the parish
- 6. APPROVAL TO SEEK BIDS for West Hoffman Road Bridge Replacement

# **REGULAR BUSINESS**

- 7. ADOPTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 22-04 An ordinance placing 15 mph speed limit signs and Drive Like Your Kids Live Here signs on Marie Court in District No. 2 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20, Streets, Roads, Sidewalks and Drainage Article I, In General Section 20-16
- 8. ADOPTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 22-05 An ordinance to authorize a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement by and between the Tangipahoa Parish Council-President and Loranger Dixie Baseball, Inc concerning Loranger Recreation District No. 104

- 9. ADOPTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 22-06 An ordinance to grant a variance to Tangipahoa Parish Code of Ordinances Chapter 5 Section 5-38- "Location of Establishments Restricted" for Havis Investments LLC dba The Original Chookies and Oyster Bar, Assessment #6190022, in Tangipahoa Parish, Council District No. 7
- 10. ADOPTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 22-07 An ordinance adopting and enacting a new code for Tangipahoa Parish, Louisiana providing for the repeal of certain ordinances not included therein; providing a penalty for the violation thereof; providing for the manner of amending such code; and providing when such code and this ordinance shall become effective

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

- 11. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 22-08 An ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 17 Planning and Development, Article V Standards for Development of Property, Section 17-5.2 Special Classification Property Development Standards, A. Mobile/Manufactured Homes Placement on a Single Lot
- 12. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 22-09 An ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 17 Planning and Development, Article V Standards for Development of Property, Section 17-5.5 Special Use Residential Commercial Developments, C. Multifamily and D. Residential Intermediate Care/Placement (RICP) Facilities Standards

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

13. APPOINTMENT to Industrial Development Board

# **BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS**

14. Havis Investments, LLC dba The Original Chookies and Oyster Bar

### **LEGAL MATTERS**

# **COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES**

#### **ADJOURN**

Jill DeSouge Clerk of Council Daily Star

Please Publish March 10, 2022

Posted @ T.P. Gordon A. Burgess Governmental Building March 10, 2022

In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact Jill DeSouge at <u>985-748-2290</u> describing the Assistance that is necessary.